06-22-2000

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #01

Dl

07-20-2000



LLP

101408863

6.72.00

1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY:	2. NAME AND ADDRESS OF RECEIVING PARTY:	
THE MONARCH COMPANY, INC. A Massachusetts corporation	GPAPETTE INTERNATIONAL, INC. An Arkansas corporation, 101 Industrial Park Drive Malvern, Arkansas 72104	
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	2A. ASSIGNEE A FOREIGN ENTITY:	
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Yes: No:X  2B. DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE DESIGNATED:  Yes: No:X	
3A. EXECUTION DATE: June 19, 2000		
3B. EFFECTIVE DATE: May 1, 2000		
4A. TRADEMARK APPLICATION NOS.:	4B. TRADEMARK REGISTRATION NO(S).:	
	Reg. No. 443,425 – GRAPETTE Reg. No. 961,595 – GRAPETTE Reg. No. 730,872 - ORANGETTE	
Additional numbers attached?	Additional numbers attached? NO	
Henry W. Leeds, Esq.		
Drinker, Biddle & Reath LLP		
1500 K Street, N.W., Suite 1100		
Washington, D.C. 20005-1209		
6. TOTAL NUMBER OF TITLES: 3	9. The undersigned declares to the best of his knowledge and belief that the information on this cover sheet is true and correct and any copy supmitted is a true copy of the original document.	
7. TOTAL FEE: \$90.00 - Check Enclosed	Army Suprimited is a due copy of the original state of	
8. CHARGE ADDITIONAL FEES TO: DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NO. 50-0573	Henry W. Leeps Bate: June 21, 2000	
Our Ref: 34238.300	Page 1 of 4/	

I hereby certify that the foregoing assignment was deposited with the U.S. Postal Services, by First Class Mail, postage prepaid, addressed to Box: Assignments/Fee, The Assistant Commissioner of Trademarks U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, VA 22202-3513, this 21st day of June 2000.

6

07/19/2000 JJRLLAN2 00000055 443425

01 FC+481 02 FC:482 40.00 OP 50.00 OP

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, The Monarch Company, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation, having a principal address at 1100 Johnson Ferry Road, N.E., Atlanta, Georgia 30342, ("Assignor"), has adopted and is using the marks shown on the attached Schedule A, and is the owner of the registrations therefor; and

WHEREAS, Grapette International, Inc., an Arkansas corporation, having a principal address at 101 Industrial Park Drive, Malvern, Arkansas 72104 ("Assignee"), acquired, effective May 1, 2000, all rights, title and interest in and to the marks shown on the attached Schedule A, the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and the registrations thereof from Assignor pursuant to an Asset Purchase Agreement, dated April 17, 2000.

NOW, THEREFORE, good and valuable consideration being extant, Assignor has assigned and hereby assigns to Assignee, effective as of May 1, 2000, all of its rights, title and interest in and to the marks shown on the attached Schedule A, the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and the registrations thereof.

Assignor further assigns to Assignee all right to sue for, to receive and to hold damages and profits accruing from past infringement of the marks shown on Schedule A.

Assignor further warrants that there are no licenses, encumbrances or other agreements, either written, oral or implied, relating to the marks shown on Schedule A of which Assignee is not aware, and that it believes it has good and valid title to the marks to assign to Assignee.

Assignor further warrants that, upon the request of Assignee, it will execute all papers, make all rightful oaths, testify on behalf of Assignee, and do all other lawful acts necessary to carry out the intent of this agreement, as well as to provide such other material, information and/or assistance as Assignee may consider necessary, provided that Assignee shall reimburse Assignor its reasonable expenses in providing such material, information and/or assistance.

> THE MONARCH COMPANY, INC. By: Ch Burton

34238.300 DC\297753\1

STATE OF GEORGIA	)
COUNTRY OF FULTON	; ss. )
On this 19 <sup>th</sup> day me known and known to me Inc., and acknowledged that free act and deed of said cor	of <u>Sune</u> 2000, personally appeared <u>Ann Burton</u> , to be the <u>Secretary Treasurer</u> of The Monarch Company, he executed the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed and as the poration.
	andrea Stumeran
(6-1)	My commission expires: 1-20-64, 2000
(Seal)	Not <b>ory Public. Cobb County, Georgia</b> Lay Control County Explicate Ham. 20. 2004

34238.300 DC\297753\1

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002105 FRAME: 0661

## **SCHEDULE A**

Reg. No.	<u>Mark</u>	<u>Issued</u>
443,425	GRAPETTE	March 4, 1947
961,595	GRAPETTE	June 9, 1972
730,872	ORANGETTE	March 8, 1961

34238.300 DC\297753\1

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002105 FRAME: 0662